borrow monies on the credit of the income and revenues to be derived 

from the leasing of such real property and improvements and, in 

anticipation of collection of such income and revenues, issue 

negotiable obligations in the amount sufficient to generate net 

proceeds of Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) after providing 

for costs of issuance, credit enhancement, reserves and other 

associated expenses related to the financing.  The Authority is 

authorized to capitalize interest on the obligations issued pursuant 

to the authority granted by this section for a period not to exceed